# **ORIGINAL FILED**

**Print Form** 

# OCT 07 2015

### **Notice of Determination**

-16

á

#### LOS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK

Appendix D

To:	: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:		From: Public Agency: Los Angeles County Address: Department of Regional Planning				
	P.O. Box 3044		320 W Temple St, Los Angeles, 90012				
		1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Connie Chung, AICP				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(213) 974-6417				
$\mathbf{X}$	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: <u>12400 Imperial Highway</u> Norwalk, CA 90650		Lead Agency (if different from above):				
			Address:				
			Contact: Phone:				
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse):2011081042				
Pro	ject Title: Los Angeles County	General Plan Update					
Pro	ject Applicant: Los Angeles Co	unty Department of Regiona	I Planning				
Pro	ject Location (include county)	Unincorporated Los Angele	es County				
unir grov infra	corporated areas and accommo wth. The General Plan Update for	dates new housing and emplouses growth in the unincorp	d zone changes. The project covers the oyment opportunities in anticipation of population orated areas with access to services and tally sensitive and hazardous areas. The project				
Thi	s is to advise that the Los Ang	eles County Board of Super	visors has approved the above sponsible Agency)				
des	cribed project on <u>October 6, 20</u> (date		e following determinations regarding the above				
des	cribed project.						
1. T	⁻he project [⊠ will 🗌 will not	] have a significant effect	on the environment.				
			nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.				
3. N	Aitigation measures [🛛 were	were not] made a cor	ndition of the approval of the project.				
4. A	A mitigation reporting or monit	oring plan [🔀 was 🗌 wa	as not] adopted for this project.				
5. A	5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [X] was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.						
	indings 🛛 were 🗌 were no						
neg	s is to certify that the final EIF pative Declaration, is available p://planning.lacounty.gov/genera	to the General Public at	ponses and record of project approval, or the				
Sig	nature (Public Agency):		Title: Supervising Regional Planner				
Dat	e: October 7, 2015	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:				
	hority cited: Sections 21083, erence Section 21000-21174		. Revised 2011				

STATE CLEARING HOUSE Revised 2011

# Notice of Determinetic

INC	Drice of Determination	on		Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Los Angeles County	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: Department 320 W Temple St, Los	of Regional Planning
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113		J, AICP
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(213) 974-6417	
$\boxtimes$	County Clerk		Filone.(210) 014 0411	
	County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highw	rav	Lead Agency (if different	,
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
Res	<b>BJECT: Filing of Notice of L</b> sources Code. te Clearinghouse Number (if s			108 or 21152 of the Public
Pro	ject Title: Los Angeles County (	General Plan Update		
Pro	ject Applicant: Los Angeles Co	unty Department of Regiona	al Planning	
Pro	ject Location (include county)	Unincorporated Los Angele		
unin grov infra repla	udes goals, policies, implementati accorporated areas and accommod wth. The General Plan Update for istructure and reduces the potent aces the previous General Plan. is is to advise that the Los Ang	lates new housing and empl uses growth in the unincorp ial for growth in environmen	loyment opportunities in a orated areas with access tally sensitive and hazard visors	nticipation of population to services and ous areas. The project
doc				
	cribed project on <u>October 6, 20</u> (date) cribed project.	and has made in	e ioliowing determinati	ons regarding the above
2. [2 3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [⊠ will □ will not An Environmental Impact R A Negative Declaration was A Negative Declaration was A Negative Declaration was A Negation reporting or monitor A statement of Overriding Cons Findings [⊠ were □ were not	eport was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a core pring plan [X] was was was was derations [X] was	nis project pursuant to t pursuant to the provis ndition of the approval of as not] adopted for this vas not] adopted for this	ions of CEQA. of the project. project.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available p://planning.lacounty.gov/general	to the General Public at:	ponses and record of p	roject approval, or the
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	6	Title: Supervising	Regional Planner
Dat	e: October 7, 2015	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:	OCT 0 8 2015

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.